56
Level Detection
DC 3-wire · SMARTLEVELtechnology
SMARTLEVEL sensors set new standards
Simply describing SMARTLEVEL as a level sensor for reliable
sensing of liquid, conductive media does not do it justice. Because
SMARTLEVEL sensors can do far more - precisely when all
other types have long since taken in their sails: in applications that

Mounting non-flush non-flush non-flush
Rated switching distance sn Self-adjusting Self-adjusting Self-adjusting
PNP Normally open Ordering code BCS008T BCS007N BCS008A
Part number BCS M18VVN-PSCFAG-S49G BCS M18VVI1-PSCFAG-DV02 BCS M18TTI2-PSCFAG-AT02
PNP Normally closed Ordering code BCS008U BCS007P BCS008C
Part number BCS M18VVN-POCFAG-S49G BCS M18VVI1-POCFAG-DV02 BCS M18TTI2-POCFAG-AT02
NPN Normally open Ordering code BCS008W BCS007R BCS008E
Part number BCS M18VVN-NSCFAG-S49G BCS M18VVI1-NSCFAG-DV02 BCS M18TTI2-NSCFAG-AT02
NPN Normally closed Ordering code BCS008Y BCS007T BCS008F
Part number BCS M18VVN-NOCFAG-S49G BCS M18VVI1-NOCFAG-DV02 BCS M18TTI2-NOCFAG-AT02
Supply voltage US 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.8 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC
Output current max. 300 mA 300 mA 300 mA

Mounting non-flush non-flush non-flush non-flush non-flush non-flush non-flush non-flush
Rated switching distance sn Self-adjusting Self-adjusting Self-adjusting Self-adjusting Self-adjusting Self-adjusting Self-adjusting Self-adjusting
PNP Normally open Ordering code BCS0086 BCS009C
Part number BCS M30TTH2-PSCFAG-AT02 BCS S20TT01-PSLFAG-ET02
PNP Normally closed Ordering code BCS0087 BCS009E
Part number BCS M30TTH2-POCFAG-AT02 BCS S20TT01-POLFAG-ET02
PNP NO/NC
selectable
Ordering code BCS007Y BCS007U
Part number BCS M30BBM2-PPCFAG-S04G BCS M30BBM3-PPCFAG-EP02
NPN Normally open Ordering code BCS0088 BCS009F
Part number BCS M30TTH2-NSCFAG-AT02 BCS S20TT01-NSLFAG-ET02
NPN Normally closed Ordering code BCS0089 BCS009H
Part number BCS M30TTH2-NOCFAG-AT02 BCS S20TT01-NOLFAG-ET02
NPN NO/NC
selectable
Ordering code BCS007Z BCS007W
Part number BCS M30BBM2-NPCFAG-S04G BCS M30BBM3-NPCFAG-EP02
PNP/NPN and
NO/NC selectable
Ordering code BCS0095 BCS0096 BCS0097 BCS008Z
Part number BCS S41SS01-GPCFAG-S49G BCS S41SS02-GPCFAG-S49G BCS S41SS03-GPCFAG-S49G BCS S40SS01-GPCFAG-EP02
Supply voltage US 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 3 V ≤ 3 V ≤ 3 V ≤ 3 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC

Mounting non-flush non-flush non-flush non-flush non-flush non-flush non-flush non-flush
Rated switching distance sn Self-adjusting Self-adjusting Self-adjusting Self-adjusting Self-adjusting Self-adjusting Self-adjusting Self-adjusting
PNP Normally open Ordering code BCS0086 BCS009C
Part number BCS M30TTH2-PSCFAG-AT02 BCS S20TT01-PSLFAG-ET02
PNP Normally closed Ordering code BCS0087 BCS009E
Part number BCS M30TTH2-POCFAG-AT02 BCS S20TT01-POLFAG-ET02
PNP NO/NC
selectable
Ordering code BCS007Y BCS007U
Part number BCS M30BBM2-PPCFAG-S04G BCS M30BBM3-PPCFAG-EP02
NPN Normally open Ordering code BCS0088 BCS009F
Part number BCS M30TTH2-NSCFAG-AT02 BCS S20TT01-NSLFAG-ET02
NPN Normally closed Ordering code BCS0089 BCS009H
Part number BCS M30TTH2-NOCFAG-AT02 BCS S20TT01-NOLFAG-ET02
NPN NO/NC
selectable
Ordering code BCS007Z BCS007W
Part number BCS M30BBM2-NPCFAG-S04G BCS M30BBM3-NPCFAG-EP02
PNP/NPN and
NO/NC selectable
Ordering code BCS0095 BCS0096 BCS0097 BCS008Z
Part number BCS S41SS01-GPCFAG-S49G BCS S41SS02-GPCFAG-S49G BCS S41SS03-GPCFAG-S49G BCS S40SS01-GPCFAG-EP02
Supply voltage US 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 3 V ≤ 3 V ≤ 3 V ≤ 3 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC

PNP NO/NC
selectable
Ordering code BCS0084
Part number BCS D50OO04-PPCFAC-EV02
NPN Normally open Ordering code BCS0082 BCS00HE BCS008P BCS008K
Part number BCS D50TT05-NSCFAC-ET02 BCS D50OO06-NSFSC-EV02 BCS R08RR01-NSMFAC-EP00,2-GS49 BCS R08RR01-NSMFAC-EP02
NPN Normally closed Ordering code BCS0083 BCS00C1 BCS008R BCS008L
Part number BCS D50TT05-NOCFAC-ET02 BCS D50OO06-NOFSC-EV02 BCS R08RR01-NOMFAC-EP00,2-GS49 BCS R08RR01-NOMFAC-EP02
NPN NO/NC
selectable
Ordering code BCS0085
Part number BCS D50OO04-NPCFAC-EV02
PNP/NPN and
NO/NC selectable
Ordering code BCS00HJ
Part number BCS M30T4M3-GPCFVG-EP02
Supply voltage US 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 12…30 V DC 12…30 V DC 10…30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 3 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC

PNP NO/NC
selectable
Ordering code BCS0084
Part number BCS D50OO04-PPCFAC-EV02
NPN Normally open Ordering code BCS0082 BCS00HE BCS008P BCS008K
Part number BCS D50TT05-NSCFAC-ET02 BCS D50OO06-NSFSC-EV02 BCS R08RR01-NSMFAC-EP00,2-GS49 BCS R08RR01-NSMFAC-EP02
NPN Normally closed Ordering code BCS0083 BCS00C1 BCS008R BCS008L
Part number BCS D50TT05-NOCFAC-ET02 BCS D50OO06-NOFSC-EV02 BCS R08RR01-NOMFAC-EP00,2-GS49 BCS R08RR01-NOMFAC-EP02
NPN NO/NC
selectable
Ordering code BCS0085
Part number BCS D50OO04-NPCFAC-EV02
PNP/NPN and
NO/NC selectable
Ordering code BCS00HJ
Part number BCS M30T4M3-GPCFVG-EP02
Supply voltage US 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 12…30 V DC 12…30 V DC 10…30 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.8 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 1.5 V ≤ 3 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC